District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-144 CLEZ July 21, 2008

For closed-loop systems that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, submit to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application

(that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure) Type of action: Permit Closure Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, please submit a Form C-144. Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances. OGRID #: Operator: APACHE CORPORATION Address: 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LN., STE. 3000 MIDLAND 79705 Facility or well name: A STATE #050 214377 30-015- 41189 OCD Permit Number: API Number: _ U/L or Qtr/Qtr C Section 26 17 S Range 28 E County: **EDDY** Township 104.149357 W _NAD: 🔯 1927 🗖 1983 Center of Proposed Design: Latitude 32.811132 N _Longitude Surface Owner: Federal State Private Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Operation: Drilling a new well Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of intent) P&A Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 12"x 24", 2" lettering, providing Operator's name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC Closure Plan (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number: Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan API Number: Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC) Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two facilities are required. Disposal Facility Name: SUNDANCE INCORPORATED Disposal Facility Permit Number: NM-01-0003 Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number: NM-01-0006 Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations? Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) No Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations: Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC



DESIGN PLAN, OPERATING & MAINTENANCE PLAN, & CLOSURE PLAN FOR OCD FOR C-144

A STATE #050

DESIGN PLAN

Fluid & cuttings coming from drilling operations will pass over the Shale Shaker with the cuttings going to the Sundance Inc / CRI haul off bin and the cleaned fluid returning to the working steel pits.

Equipment includes:

- 2 500 bbl.steel frac tanks (fresh water for drilling)
- 2 180 bbl steel working pits
- 3-75 bbl steel haul off bins
- 2 Pumps (6-1/2" x 10" PZ 10)
- 1 Shale shaker
- 1 Mud cleaner QMAX MudStripper

OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE PLAN

Inspection to occur every tour for proper operation of system and individual components. If any problems are found they will be repaired and/or corrected immediately.

CLOSURE PLAN

All haul bins containing cuttings will be removed from location and hauled to Sundance Incorporated (NM-01-0003) disposal site located 3 miles East of Eunice, NM on the Texas border / Controlled Recovery, Inc's (NM-01-0006) disposal site located near mile marker 66 on Highway 62/180.

Vicki Brown Drilling Tech DISTRICT 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (375) 392-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
DISTRICT II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (375) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
DISTRICT IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

□AMENDED REPORT

Number Gary G. Royald & Polson 3207

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30-015^	PI Number -	ļ	468	ool Code 3 0	ar	tesia; Gl	Pool Nam Orieta - L	leap (O)	
Property Code 30870/			Property Name A STATE					Well Number 50	
OGRID No			Operator Name APACHE CORPORATION					Blevation 3684'	
		·			Surface Locat	on			
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Jdn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
C	26	17-S	28-E		690	NORTH	1690	WEST	EDDY
	<u> </u>	,	<u> </u>	3ottom Hol	e Location If Diffe	rent From Surface	•	<u> </u>	
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
C	26	17-S	28-E		900	NORTH	1650	WEST	EDDY
Dedicated Acros	Joint or	Infill C	onsolidation Co	de Ord	er No.			,	
O ALLOWABLE W	ILL BE ASSIG	NED TO THIS CO	MPLETION UNI	IL ALL INTE	RESTS HAVE BEEN C	ONSOLIDATED OR A N	ION-STANDARD UNI	THAS BEEN APPROVE	D BY THE DIVISIO
	1690' 650'		SURFACE Y=658 X=556	C D 02'36" 217.8' COORDINATI 7 NME LOCATION 850.2 N 524.0 E 811132" N	- Y=659612.8 - Y=658208.1 - Y=658298.5 ES	N, X=556138.6 E N, X=556138.6 E N, X=557438.5 E N, X=556129.7 E N, X=557430.7 E	I hereby cer complete to that this org unlessed mi proposed be well at this i of such min pooling agn heretofore e Signature Printed Ne U.C. K.L. h. E-mail Ad	ATOR CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	crein is true and and belief, and obtief, and obtief, and orbing interest or rectuding the origin to drill this ract with an owner to a voluntary poling order 3/4//3 Date UN LOPP. COM
		 	LONG.=104 BOTTOM HO Y=658		W		was plotted me or under and correct Date of Sui Signature &	E Seal of Professional	nurveys made by the some is true